information and record. 

The Company had received a work order from Larsen & Toubro Limited for the supply of gabion boxes to be 
used in the construction of the Mumbai–Ahmedabad High Speed Rail Project, Package No. MAHSR-C-3, for 
an aggregate value of Rs. 36,24,960/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty 
only), inclusive of applicable GST on 16th January, 2026. 

Subsequently, due to certain changes in technical specifications, the execution and/or continuation of the 
said work order is cancelled as of now and is subject to further confirmation from Larsen & Toubro Limited.